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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciﬁcations
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
Receiver———— How to reboot the phone Product RMX3933
Front Camera—{f—— Proximity sensor & ! ! 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
light sensor Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until GSM
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone.
|volume key P prone. Main screen parameter 17.13cm(6.745") 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
| roueriey How to Transfer Old Mobile Con$ent to a New Mo.hlle ‘ WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Fingerprint Scanner You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music,
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 167.26X76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
1. 1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
S and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
operation. EATE 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ)
A\ warning Feas LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking . = ] Camera gﬁwhg;g;gzleslsl:f:ﬁtr Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.If you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. Operating temperature °C-35°
y 9 y i : perating temp 0°C35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard accessories: 2 OW/kgiHead 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CE SAR <2 g(Head)
, i ; <2.0W/kg(Body) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case.
Chao mirng dén véi realme Cach khéi dong lai dién thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc thdng s6 s6ng vé tuyén
Séch huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gilr nhan nut Nguon va nat Tang &m lwong dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong
chinh. Ban cing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc cia realme dé biét thém thong khéi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khéi dong lai dién thoai. Céng nghé Tan s6 Paura téi da
tin. Loa trong o Lam thé nao dé toi c6 thé truyén ndi dung dwerc lwu triv trén dién San pham RMX3933 S5OMH2Z/900MH 33.50Bm
Camera tuuoc— e bem thoai cii cua t6i sang dién thoai m&i? GsM “ z -
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai clia realme d& nhanh chéng R . 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Phim am luong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhan, (rng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.13cm(6.745")
Phim nguén thoai mai. WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Nut quét van tay 1. Néu dién thoai cii la dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duoi, tai va cai
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 déng thoi mé "nhan ban dién thoai” & ca 2 dién Kich thwéc 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
thoai cii va méi, va lam theo huéng dan.
LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
Pin 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A\ Canh bao: 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
> Ktu")rlg dé.‘ dié,n lho?i hodc pin g‘én.ho'éc béT (ro.ng .Céc {hiét bi pha’(wnmé(,'thiét bi hnps://i.cIonepho‘?e.color.os.(om/downIoad X LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
nau an, binh ap suat cao (nhw 16 vi séng, bép tlr, 16 nwéng bang dién, may Camera 32 -Megapixel Sau
sui, ndi 4p sudt, may dun nuoc, bép gas, v.v.) d& ngan pin bi qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai ci 1a iPhone, hdy mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai mai, 5 -Megapixel Trudc Bluetooth 24-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
thé dan dén chay né. lam theo hwéng dan dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo dir —
> Chi duoc str dung bo sac, cap di liéu va pin di kém véi may. Cac bg sac, cap ligu. e en A 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-24835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
. - X PRI P A oz Nhiét dé6 moéi truong 0°C-35°C
d liéu hodc pin chwa dwgc phé duyét va khdng cé chirng nhan clia nha san 5.15-5.25GH 19.0dBm(EIRP)
xuAt c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac méi nguy hiém khac. Phu kign kém theo -1572.256hz -0dbm
> Khisac, vui long Gat thiét bi trong moi trurng c6 nhiét o binh thuong va Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phu kién diing tiéu chuan: <2.0W/kg (BAL) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
thong gié tot. Nén sac thiét bj trong méi trwong cé nhiét do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1Than may, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V& bao vé, 1 Dung cu 14y sim, CE SAR 2A0W/kg (Than)
2 2 3 3 , <2, an
» Khéng thé thao vé mat sau. 1 Sach huéng dén st dung nhanh, 1 Sach huéng dén st dung an toan. 9 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
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"Eimv?:““ﬁr v v & Tnsdwniasasivalaaels . ) GSM -
duaasiauas Amansala realme Clone Phone Lﬁaiaumuiﬂmw, 6, way, Tofia, . . 1800MHz2/1900MHz 30.5dBm
o 22AMN, wawt uazdug Mausdwiiedasimuasaarlildsinsdwiiedasinale AUIAUUIRD 17.13cm(6.745") ‘
[tz 1. mﬁTmﬁwmLq%‘aqvmmgmmlﬂuimssjwm Android dudiuusn nauausia QR WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
o/ NWAUAW iwnﬁuiunwauiwﬁmgavﬁnﬁo Clone Phone, iila Clone Phone vis7i
aunuanuiiafiasuang Wnsdnniasasnuarinsdnniasasiuuuasna wazljifauduuninilsinguu auradadag 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
wunaaaciiunsTuasasauyso
= LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
o 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
& Andau R & uuaLaas 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
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» mslaiadasnsa sudanaa (USB) uazuuainaiuasun wiasznsa suidanna Tafourieyd iCloud waziiantayaiva . -Fi g
ﬂ M3 ) (USB) uaw U asy i o 2 aamafiuae SATLIRREN | o co 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
wiauuanadnlulanasgiu lununsivsasiaogudnanavinniaaluvh . 9 phiatd 0°C-35°C
dan Wi sude waduasodug alnsaNAsIIuLANLATAY Wlufada 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> iavinmsansa Tusanvadasalliluaniwweraniifiaamgivasaglussdulng aunsaunasgIunAumIesasiidenalii:
ua:ﬁmiivy'm'a'lnmﬁ'ﬁ . o Tnsdwiifiada 1 3ae , Andauuaead 1 §u , sedianda (USB ) 1 1du , ) <2.0W/kg (#5ie) 5GWi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
wauunihngnsaalnsaltusaaminaaaniifiaamgfiague 5°C ~ 35°C aflansldfiadaadvlaande 1 @y, gfianislidvuaiedie 1wy, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (%1\111111)
» dhdundshiannsananuanaan’lé \dunanguniia 1 du , wailada 1 fu 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3933
Penerima e 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Kamera hadapan—{ f:::g:f:ﬁ;y’;ﬂlan& 1akah saya boleh apa yang pada GSM
telefon lama saya ke telefon baru . - 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Kunci kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama 6.745inci
dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
g::;'i:z‘:f;:c/apla” Iama ke telefon baru an{da. A ) A
1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 167.26X76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. . 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
Bateri 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
& Amaran &
» Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan a : LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar il Kamera 32Megapiksel Belakang
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 5Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri . N .
2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada
boleh babkan let . i-Fi -
yang boleh menyebabian ‘etipan telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke h " o o 24G Wi-Fi 24-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan : 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada
> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: . <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
pengal.ihan udara yang liaik. An:ia disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CE SAR <2.0W/kg (Badan) .
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)

realme §336:0§: 3o0%{giodiops

> aiogBiagof coyglB 030208 ofiogiveSangdfenon covoBanooga’
G000 00S0fi0qEogS comdh 03§oonod 5°C ~ 35°C a3 voSofiorbogs

6o} 8xqpafEep spaa0iBodmsjodap:

fcobippfoopd aafamipfiod opdarcimoplaepdst Glich soePEroopd 0808 SAG0 N
cgbesntaBepich pgSopiaoeoideSurt elsmeaptimqubmcodsiieial eiogbia fefgloogdt aofiod Post: s qegey
aofangS realmeh ooeprof ocSSefoSaleogbiograrpoSecoroniidoogSs G50005 5) oS00 opfogel avhacd RMX3933
3 ? 2544§002Eq§/807(05) cpbescnty- 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
oo S o808 Bop(BgBopgBeEEpt: realme gcobogf oocBeonoo sffouigbiomqimandiad GsM
srcq, oo DfBamfoso; & 05308 Idlocgos ad0yeSacgood oof§8sch §oeom:dh qSsofiamoyes 17.13em(6.745 coobo) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
PooSizmgoday oorSiadont S 8 e85 055083 E e 206
oSy gfeombiadlogh Secpbamiapimepepicd oo opSsieePEigEdocd g — - -
aosmdhmoSond  @2050pr E80Sapr Som1 aps0020305qpH 00SeeadpH 30554p: ands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Adocyd & {gboich obobieomtio of i} s20geSenop QPolplia realme oocpfiohiod o§im2038:320m 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
conseglgondelBe: 208 o4r§Eloophs
1. 22808 Android oiacm8i0080d: §0> woowsd: 6332053 QR 0503 e0raciBiagacs ooyl LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
§:30560% 6d:008o8G aBea0meBdl cobiagads cambaody BiafipoSeoqs ¢§obst o oockeof 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
$roombigbosionyiad§ oncpios 3 98B 00q8edlo pp8oPrqdypio? BaScpbdh 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
EFATE
A\ woBsoiqcd . b svagoch 32 Megapive LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
> odoSo3gfgbao§Bopd caoSeod axgegfadaliy 1§ 9§ ofocod i 336, 5-Megapixel Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
;’;"E?glfi%‘?” "9@‘%:‘ "’VJ"SHB"SUSé:U;‘Eémﬁéa? ﬁg"s‘if’ S6ch https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download
QOI9qeQOBiGYP: FaCa CQOOOSIR! FDREOIOAD! SINENF COICITpi X 9 S:0086d S:08:32056: N 08 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
0q amgooiocd 005688 630 0xofg) of cof/ancdopt ooodish 2. 22Gogt iPhone 9§00 gfioobodlogt ool B Ofo5cleld cobiogo pBaantfe: g4 0°C-35°C
i oS icloud o8 o8q§ o0a8edy pa§Prqodupiod c3osof: 88epicd 088apSd "
> gqf: smiopBicdfoonl csomfBss 920500808 m0pGeepSt glGeconieccd 8 ogeSipr 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
amiogiooonqpi apoegbagy saobaagodffucnnioop eaomRp/anceofiypiadg " i
" 5 _— 20001 : 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GH 19.0dBm(EIRP,
60869951 8rac0o8fgen cdoSoxEE /s roagepeSyp: (Be0lEarh 0§ mmg":%‘g “u'«!léﬂPé-"? §°°~;”~°7§°‘15;?1$-USB - SAR 0of8: | cesar | 20Whka Efgé)) a - : m(EIRP)
.. 10§ 2:938:0380 191 8082008 cpod 20pf 6 191 |t leqp:ing(§) <2. g 3
> 6§9053005823:03 [go5eq e coBigg§ayoh 191 wGEeoS:agaed 1q1ofomon 191 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
s s Aysels Ale A2 b)) A 0 Db Ay (8 Sleal) s o ol die < realme Jgaaall cillgll (pa clatl) pald LU il gl iliial 5o L) el gal)
Aasie a2 355 A da 0 B sl )l A e D3 Ak (B Sleall oy gisessb) Und oliSe Adgl) il 55 iilgl) ladind L8 () 13 ol jelapes
gl sy s el i e dad) o 330 e sanl realme <ilell s I cuy i) 28] @l ] 23 SLaY VY3933 S ok
B _ ) Al Z—‘-“J J
B 5 e e iy 5 sl ) 3 s i § 33.5dBm 850MHz/900MHz
A s Al CA (A Ggeal) @) 55 ddil) ) e ) el g laial kuu;‘*\:‘:“gi N "','ﬁn\ x GsM
el Jieiside Y realme s i) ol sl el - 30.5dBm 1800MHz/1900MHz (a2 6745) mei17.13 | o) im ) AELE il
i L ) el i (8 4085 8 e BB i it o 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/8 WCDMA
5 Jeml e 5 sl elalia 5 ol il 5 seall i re@lMeE (0 "ile) il Hlasi) Jliey Al e
2l Gl I il i (e g 13 1 L g gl 5 S it 24.0dBm Bands 1/3 (1) 167.26X76.67x7.84 )
281 3 3y el o o5 o8 5 sl gl aS) Sy gmasns ) o e Andiroid i ol S 131) 23.5dBm Band 7 LTEFDD
Aaal) JLSY RN e 5 Ul Ciladatll gl 5 a5 3al il G JS e " il il 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) R
i 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/20/28 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Lk
£ s A
3 1 3 0 s el om s 5 gl Y 24.0dBm Bands 38/40/41 LTETDD falt e 32 s
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download o o) 5l 5 i Seall ol QB s o) Lelalay ol ) Tl 12.5dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz Bluetooth Aalal JuSilaa5 g
38505 olaall iy Taraally dang (30 sl LAl s (el 5 el
et 22080 e 3 ) el 0l 5 yanll gl e ") Flat)” 2l s jPhone s olal (S 13 -Y il gaa S 2 5 Lee Al e & Ll i Gy, (el Ly ol 19.0dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz 2.4G Wi-Fi et . .
i 3 (Cloud chm 3 Ja e 555 b oty 38 Lea A e A 0 A jlad) Dpi i lly (el ) Les ) 0°C-35°C sl 5 ) da
Ll ciliatal) S ol s s a1 ULl S5 A )5 b)) Aladiily el « 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz
SIS 1315 sy B ) el ) e ) Al R l) LA a5 Gigin b datead) ZS).ili) ;\:‘\u} i \:y *—"L'J\-Lu” ;“ ::j;:ii 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 5G Wi-Fi <2.0W/kg (wb} CESAR SAR (‘"é
Al ez ) g ) gl ) (USB i IS e SoE e 14.0dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz <20Wikg () )
e oSa Y AR elaall < ) ) )
 SeoSecn s S ks 0S5 S ol S Vs S Sl Sl G s ik (S Jil g4 realme Clia pad (S sl ) Do g
A S e Lo oy s g gy AT 1S (5l gy o83 03) 32 e S CUm a2 8 LS iy yha 1S S Jlawid Jladl il S Gl sl 08 S OV A8
5t Gl s S 5°C35°C SOl m s e WS g s e dnle ) S g Ahilal (S realme il LS 5 S Juals Cileglae 3 3a e 2 e SO D8k gl o) 0l i S s RMIX3933 o
- iy 5%
e LS s i 5 S 03 O Sl Sl 33.5dBm 850MHzZ/900MHz
K508 o S G S 58 il 51 o B e b S S S s S0 P e i) oo e A GSM
i 5h s s s S reAIME 3 o S S L ) o as i 30.5dBm 1800MHz/1900MHz (& 6.745) J 217,13 Jiael g S oS 5 S e
0 iSeun S il a3 8 5 e ol o 0080 g 08 g s g 5> }»;,3_4 iy 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/8 WCDMA
A S S e (Sl S 05y (el ) 35830 3 g 038 5 e 0 g ) |t/
5 S il 5 5m J 8 realme S iy S 24.0dBm Bands 1/3 (e ko) 167.26X76.67%7.84 sase sdsh
S S 0 0 S 0SS S QR 28 0 o it o o S < 0 Android Uy ol S R11 23.5dBm Band 7 LTE FDD
23 OB 3 0 e 5 ) g S 5 e B o ane S ol e S woemi 2SS 350 08 S (ke i 06 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) =
5 S S 8 5 e S e 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/20/28 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) o
& i A\
; 24.0dBm Bands 38/40/41 LTETDD .
G s 3 o3 el 1y g el Ny S8 S S bos < Sleay Sy 50 32 s
] e e SSE S i sl SO OSE G (g 3y 5 Sile ) 12.5dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz Bluetooth S 5Ly B 5 .
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 2 5SS S aeS ) e il O Ly (3T fu) e
e m e o S g 5 =5 oty 55 o 19.0dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz 2.4G WiFi ,
iy (€ (53 g K M58 (5 3n OB (b oy 2322 08 25 5 < iPhone U o Sl 812 B s S S S e Sl llay e S K el 0°C-35°C Cla a2 S Ky
(S G o S sl (S O G S S5S ICloud S S 504 oS e o8 i s € oS i) s 5 oS B e ol 4 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz
alallsl s S S Sl o LS e 0 S e sme s e b LS S 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 5G WirFi <20Wkg () i
RIS I SV DS S5 PN PUR I U 0 o8 Ot s oS e Rl ¢ Slaas oS0 <2'0W/kg s CE SAR U8 S SAR
S a1y ol S S SIM 1 B (551 A8 a3 1S BAUSB 1 s s 10 1 S L LS i B S S e 14.0dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz
JMINKAD 10N DX 1'0NY7 NNWOK 'R < realme mobile-n npM2 T 22 09N 0vIoNn
19700 NX WTNN 7NNXY 1Y 21N .17 NRIYWNN NI 19702 WNNWANYT T¥D 77 %' NT 1T
-1 7I7A MY T30 YRY1 NYY9AN [N 7V NdWINN AYnY ynY 19700 NITIX 90N VTN 7277 12 realme 7w mwin 1NXa 1727 D2 270 KXIN 7900 1T I'm
\ o : o9 RMX3933 axin
7NNX7 T realme 1970 7INNX 7w A'¥NIRA NN TV NnT T — I @R R [Un 33.5dBm 850MH2/900MHz
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,[707 QR-n Tig nx n'7'nn 7o ,jwr Android 1970 NIvNa DX .1 (")167. : ’
2190¢' X NN [P WNK7 (19700 7190W' X [PNN1 TN TRI 23.5dBm Band 7 LTE FDD
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wnn 19702 'I9700 7195W' NX NN9 ,|w* iPhone \niwna ox .2 715 ,01Y0N .0"MIPERN 1771021 D1ININ 7202, [YUN] Wnnwn? v < 19.0dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz 2.4G Wi-Fi
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D"UITIVO DTN 20/ NNIKND 12202 1WONN DK NIN ,NIWOA 170N < 19.0dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 5G Wi-Fi () <2.0Wkg
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Ime a7 T TRGS S FA© AMEA| B
reaime realme 5 SAEFA(G (7| 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
i e \7",*‘ ey G @ AP (AR fFeNT [Irod GTARES {35 Fa18d F31 3% GSM
STRE eI ——— ST G oAt TR =Y, f6fYs, e, AfAfewsH, a1, st Ty e TAe (B ST e TERGE | 17.13 C(6.7453%) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
}»b & AF AT (HE TR FH© realme @FH ®F IFIE FA© MEA| WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dB,
s, PR A 936 EET IHRIC G AF, TN AT FoE (FTSe ands ~aem
| onewa s oEE FF STCAENG AT 36T FEF, OFTF
Ll — T Fd, S @ A A, ST A [RCERES 167.26%76.67x7.84 (A7) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
9 ATET TOX FIE FH (T OF FFA, A3 IMETAG T
FA© fHET FAORISE TqHET FET LTE FDD Band 7 23.5dBm
g 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
ENOIES 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
A 7 : LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBI
ands .0dBm
> 3TEfRfG: AfSEN @& I DO T TF, T I9, SHEICH (SO (7T https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FEET 32 GenfEe e
TEFISTE 367, IS FIH, ATHTT 006, RO, (FTH T3, STBH LI T ST TSR SR AT, ST AR g I G ’ 5 AT ST Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
R, o7 CBre FeNfR) FN= AT (GO ARG AT A© NGRS T© A @ B FEE A% ARFICE A I P e FEEISE aoEe
> I B, ST (FAT AT T II%e @ FTaqEe SEH, TET 9T TRT BF I I 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
T @3, T THIR T IRGOIET F6F FAAG T OT8 : 5 O esse
] b OFTE © NG AT CRIET 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
(AF LT TP, oS, HEa, AN oW JF vwE WA BITSTS aTEiIe
> 5 FEE W, oS A ARECT AT @NE o ST TS BIFSTS SHTESe S A1 2 <2.0W/kg (STRT) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
PRl A A% OF AEET I SRS 5C~ 35°C 6 @, 5fF 51, of6 i Frea &, ofF forarsrer s, ofF 28 asif T16T FIEe, AN AR CE SAR <2.0W/kg ()
ST ST S e Sy S e 2 o5 s T, of6 EEI | 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 14 le téléph
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus = v Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max
d'informations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modele RMX3933 :
Récepteur enfoncées jusqu'a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour MHz/ MH 4B
Camé " L Capteur de proximité et redémarrer le téléphone. 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
améra frontale " GSM
capteur de lumiére .
Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un ﬁiﬁ?a"r'.e&ie:é?& 17.13cm(6.745 pouces) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Touche de volume
nouveau
Touche marche/arrét / Vodus pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin ge transférer facilemer‘\t p:otos, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
C d' digitals vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers
spteurdempreinte digitale votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone’, ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour B N 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
A Averti terminer l'opération. atterie 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
» Ne placez pas le télé ou la batterie a proximité des é de chauffage, de LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
cuisson, de récipients & haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque & Camé 32 -mégapixels a l'arriere i
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une =% amera 5-mégapixels a |'avant "
cuisiniére a gaz, etc) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 92p Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
batterie qui pourrait provoquer une explosion. . L " . (4 -
2. Sivous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone . 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. L'utilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur 'écran pour accéder a votre compte Température de 0°C-35°C
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers. fonctionnement 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou 3 B .
d'autres d 3 i
autres dangers, » ‘ Accessoires standards , <2.0Wrkg (Tete) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR CESAR 7k
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre Iappareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, <2.0W/kg (Corps) 5.725-5.85GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. ) ) i
realme AaTgaa athare wamat famgT > TOIRH F P el FRHFIIEAST AAGUSEH Med v faRew
B Fadt Rae 7ot
78 AERFS dUEAE A BT T THHT HgwqU] THEEE TS K)
) - BT R a1t AT realme qe weliderT e fer Fe urat aea T sliegs Yzay gy HRFEH HBCqE &
TAFTIAT| TS realme P NIRRT ITAECAC T TF PreTaT a AT FeTSaT S T PR TRl Eicel RMX3933 hd
2L
¥4 SR 3 TG | TR TR R, Tl FoTeaRor F 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
s e TS realme T W AT T T T o ST PICTE, B, e 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
SRR TAMATEE, FoThEE , FelUE , UIEE, oS BN 12 Pefall SAAweRoT a1 @ R wrifies 17.13cm(6.745 §=<1) :
st gt Fageo| WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
?.qﬁaﬂ'léﬂﬂm_’ BT Android g ¥, afger dof RRgTa QR HIs FreT
T gl / T8 el BT SIS IRT T Wa T, FT’JTVTW?W_’ g?qﬂma»?»ﬂ?r B 3T 167.26x76.67x7.84(mm) Bands 1/3 24.0dBm
WeTeH. T CIHIS FISA FATATTROT ITet 1 FoGlewt ITeT EshadT fEgUT
e o TR LTEFDD Band 7 23.5dBm
b = 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min)
iy ¢ 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24.5dBm
& g LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24.0dBm
%
> USEH T T FATEHATE ST E T AT g1, T a1 qaTediars qared ;. TOIEH FRRT 32 -AmiTHT
~ = - ¢ MR https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FAPRT - 5 A
TG, WHT TS IUTHIVEY, ST AUaEH WY Hiersered (STad Feadiay X o - Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12.5dBm(EIRP)
3 - Ao, G, Y g, A1 g, T R 2. TR AUREH XA HIeT iPhone & 313, e AT BT FAlA BT Wederd T
TSI TR, TAHE , R, R T, , TS FeTY, .
a Rsherall feguanT foidreie® drefetm a7 iCloud WA HSel g1 T BISeie® 24G Wi-Fi 24-24835GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
G 8 T 1 AR RN | ST e T F | I ——— T ATIHT 0°C35°C
> FIHC TR, 3T el T Y AT AT AR Ao o 5.15-5.25GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
AT IERFA AR, 3T Fad, A SACEE FANT ey Fee e, HETH ITRIEE
N S, REHEA g, a1 3 TS A9 T UGS T AN ITARUEE FaTel TR <2.0W/kg (RR) 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz; 5.47-5.725GHz 19.0dBm(EIRP)
> T I T TS WA AT T @I ST ST T S s e 1P, 1 SIS, 1 USB $eT dare, 1 {RET et PR, 1wt R, SAR HFTEE | CESAR | ) owikg (artr) 5 - odBmiEIRP
TR | TS 5°C~35°C THAF| ATTHAT ST ATATaTOTAT =Tor T+ RwIRE TR | 15IM fo¥eTost STHTOT, 1 FEET 5725-585GHz 14.0dBm(EIRP)
Bnarofapum 3a Bbi6op cmapTdoHa realme > Bo Bpems 3apAAKN YCTPOIICTBO AOMKHO HAXOBUTHCA NPY HOPMANBHON KOMHATHON Cneundukauum XapakTepucTUKM PaguocHrHanos
B 1aHHOM PYKOBO/ICTBE NO/Ib30BATENA ONVCaHbI HaMGOMNee BaXHbIe GyHKLIM TEMNIEPATYPE 1 2 YENOBUAX XOPOLIEN SCHTUTALAM. PEKOMEHAYETCA sapxar
cvaptdoa, At bonee A o renedorie sbi YCTPOIACTBO NPV TemnepaType oKpyxatoweil cpeapl ot 5°C 4o 35°C. Panvo Yacrora Makc. BbIXOLHAA MOLLHOCTS
MOXeTe NoceTuTb oduUManbHblil Be6-cait realme. Kak nepesarpysub TenedoH Mopgenb RMX3933
0 3akmuTe ViTe KHOMKIA MUTAHIA 1 YBEAUEHUA FPOMKOCTH (+) 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Asanai O NOABNEHIA 3arPy304HOTO OKHa realme. GSM
OporTanyian kavepa—| cherona Rarink : 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Kak nepeHectn nnpopmauuio ns namaTi craporo TenedpoHa Ha HOBbIN Kpa 17,13 cm (6,745") ’
I~ Kronka perynuposku Tenedon? WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
rPOMKOCTI o o .
| o muavn/ [inA neperoca 306paxeHii, BUAEO, My3blKi, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLUEHII, NPUSIOKEHII 1
CKaHep OTNEUaTKOB NanbLes, APYTVX AaHHBIX CO CTAPOTO TelepoHa Ha HOBBIN Bbl MOXeTe BOCMONb30BaThCA Pasmep 167,26x76,67x7,84(MM) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
VIHTErPUPOBAHHbIA B KHOMKY NUTaHNsA PyHKumei realme «Co3patb Konuio TenegoHar.
1. Ecnn Ha Bawem ctapom TenedoHe ycTaHoB/eHa onepaumoHHas cuctema Android, LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
OTCKaHUpyiiTe 3Tum TenepoHom QR-KoA, NPUBEAEHHDIN HUXe, 1 yCTaHOoBUTE N ’
«Konua o} . 3aTem OTKpoit «Konua Ha EmKOCTb akkymynaTopa 4880mA4/19,098T4(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 245dBm
L CTapOM 1 HOBOM TenlehoHaX 1 CrieAyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha IKpaHe. 5000mA4/19,55BT4(Typ) "
&\ Buumanne! Egy LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
» Heknagure tenedoH n B6MM3M HOro YCTPOVAICTB Kamepa OcHoBHas : 32 Mnukc
[ANA IPUTrOTOBNEHWA NULLY, NPUGOPOB BLICOKOTO fJaBneHus (takux kak CBY-neun, P OpoHTanbHas: 5 Mnukc Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
VIHZYKUVOHHBIE MANTbI, SNEKTPUYECKIE MNTbI, HArpeBaTeNy, KaCTpIo-CKOPOBAPKM, https://i clonephone coloros.com/download
BORovGTpeoaTe, 32000 TAUT T2 T e noweualte e ry o 2. B penoca fotaak ¢ Phone cnepodte o Tenepons s HOSCM TNEOHE e 24G Wi 2424835GH: 19048 m(EIRP)
- P PETPEBY M B3PLIBY aKyMyNATOPa. CnepyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha KpaHe AA BXORA B CBO akKayHT iCloud 1 cvHXpOHU3aL Yenosua vcnonb3osaHmA 0°C-35°C
> Vicnonb3yiiTe TONbKO OPUrMHANbHOE 3apAAHOE YCTPOINCTBO, Kabenb Ans nepefaun $aiinos. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
[aHHBIX 11 aKKyMyNATOP. VICronb3oBaHme 3apAaHbIX YCTPOICTB, Kabenei Ans
p [HaHHbIX 1 He o06p Tenem <2,0W/kg (375 ronosbi) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
MOXeT NPUBECT K yAapy SMeKTPUUYECKIIM TOKOM, BO3rOPaHUIO, B3PbIBY 1 UHbIM B KOMMIEKT BXOAAT: TenedoH-1 T, 3apAAHOe yCTpoicTBo-1 W, USB-Kabenb-1 wr., YposeHnb SAR CE SAR <2,0W/kg (anA Tena)
OnacHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM. PykoBOACTBO No 6e3onacHocT-1 w., KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO Nonb3oBaTens-1 wr., 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
> 3a/IHIOI0 KPbILLKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO, VIHCTPYMEHT Ans n3sneyerna SIM-KapTbi-1 WT., 3aluTHbIN Yexon-1 wr.
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Byn HyckaynbIK TenedoHab! naiiaanaHy XosbiH %oHe OHbIH MaHbI3Ab!

> ApTKbl KaKnakTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH emec.

TeXHMKaJ‘IhIK cunatrama

PapvoTonKbiHAAPABIH CunaTTamachl

A 4 TenedoHabl ewipin-Kocy xonbl
¢VHKuV!““apb'H kepceTeql. POH"'M_e’f Karap, TenedoH Typariel keGipek aknapat TenedoHab! eLwipin-Kocy ywix KyaT 6atbipmacs MeH [bibbic apTThipy PapnoTonKpiH MKuinik MakKc. WhiFbIC KyaT
any ywin realme pecmy caitTbiHa KipiHi3. 6aTbipMackliH realme icke KOCbiNy aHUMaLMACH! kepceTinreHLue 6achin TypbiHbI3. OHim RMX3933
AuHammk———— " . 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
AngbiHFsl kKamepa—fF—9 CeHCopbl & Ecki coHaa cak’ XaHa Teneconra kanan GSM
Kapblk CEHCOPbI Xi6epyre Gonagp! 3 17.13cm (6,745 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
}—ﬂhlsmc AeHreii BaTbipMacH realme Clone Phone kongaH6acbiH ecki TenedoHHaH xaHa TenedoHra kpar 13em (6, )
oTocypeTTepai, GeitHenepai, My3blkaHbl, KOHTaKTINepAi, xabapnapasbi, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
I—Kyat nepHeci / KongaHGanapgsl, T.6. oHal TackiManaay ywiH naiinananyra Gonagsl.
Caycak iai ckaHepi 1. Erep mage ecki And“r_owd TenedoHbl Gonca, anabimer Temeraeri QR koaTs! onwewmi 167,26x76,67%7,84(Mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
ckaHeprieHis, oaaH ket Clone Phone konaaHBacblH XyKTen anbir, OpHaTbIHbI3
na, xaHa xaHe ecki TenedoHaa Clone Phone konaaH6ackiH alubin, onepauusHbl LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
asiKra WiH 3KpaHAafbl HyckaynapAbl OpbIHAAHbI3. "
KTEY VUL SAPATAGTE! FYCKAYNAPAL! OPeIRARK Barapes 4880mAcar/19,09BTcar(Min)
A\ Eckepry EATE 5000mAcaf/19,55BTcar(Typ) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
» Barapes Kbi3bin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyabl 6onabipmay yiiH TenedoHab! 3 LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
Hemece 6aTapesHbl XbinbITy XabablKTapbiHbIH, NNMTaNapAbIH, Xofaps! 4 Kamepa ApTkbl: 32Mn
KelChIMAE bIAGICTAP/LIH (MbICAT: MUKDOTOIIKEIHALI NBLLTEP, MHAYKLMEK https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download AnApIHFLI: SM Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
nnuTa, 3NeKTp NAUTA, XbINbITKbILW, XblNAaM KAUHATKbILW, CY XbINbITKbILW, ra3
neuwi, 7.6.) )aHblHa HEMece iLLiHe KOMMaHbI3. .
T ) K GH . 6 o 2. Erep ciage ecki iPhone 6ornca, xaHa TenecoHaa Tikenei Clone Phone 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2/4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
> TynHycka sapaAaTarsILLTL], AepeTep kabenit xaHe datapesHs! naiaanaHy KonaaHGackiH awwsin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy ywwiH akpaHAars! Hyckaynapas! HKymbic Temnepatypacel 0°C35°C
Kepex. Pykoar eTinuereH sapsaTaruilITap, AepekTep kaGenbaepi Hemece OpbIHAAHbI3 XaHe arnaapabl CUHXPOHAAHbI3. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
eHAipyLi TaparbiHaH cepTudvkaTTanvaraH 6atapesnap aneKkTp TOFbIHbIH . ' " !
COFybIHa, eme. apblribicka Hemece Gacka kayinTepre ceGen Gonanl. CTaHAapTThI Kepek-KXapakrap <20Wikg (6ac) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz: 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» 3apsaTay KesiHae KypbinfblHbl KanbinTel 6enme TemnepaTyparb api )akcbl Cisre keneci cTaHAapTTbl Kepek-xapakTap 6epineai: SAR mMaHaepi CE SAR <210W/k
XenaeTineTiH opbiHFa KoiibIHbI3. KypbinfbiHel 5°C~35°C TemnepaTypankl optaaa 1 TenedoH, 1 3apsiaTarbiw, 1 USB aepekrtep kabeni, 1 kayincisaik Hyckaynbifbl, " g (Aewe) 5725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
3apsaTayra keHec Gepineai. 1 Kbickalwa Hyckaynbifbi, 1 SIM WweiFapy Kyparibl, 1 KOpFaHbiL KanTamacs!. ’ . .
Bac Bitae realme mobile > 3a7HI0 KPULIKY 3HIMATL 3360POHAETBCA. Cneyundikayisa XapaKTepucTuku pagioxsunb
ue? no(i6H|_/|K nokaxe Ba!vl, AIK KOpUCTyBaTUCA TengcbgHoM Ta 17_|o_r9 o Ak nepesaBaHTaXuUTn TenepoH
HaVI'Ba)K"MBéL””M” ¢yHKg.'”M“' By Takox moxere sinsinatu odiuiinui caiit HaTuCHITb | yTPUMYiiTe KHOMKY XMBNEHHA | KHOMKY 36iNblUeHHS ry4HOCTi Bigeo Yacrota Makc. BYIXifjHa NOTYXHiCTb
realme, 406 oTpuMaTh GinbLue iHpopmaii Npo Tenedok O/JHOYACHO, JOKN He 3'ABUTLCA 3aBaHTaXyBasbHa aHimaLis realme, w06 Mpoaykr RMX3933
P— . nepe3saBaHTaxnTi TeneoH . 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Mepenn Kamepa—{——" Raraun ocsiTemocn fIk nepeHecTn BMicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenedoHy GsM
Ha HOBUI MOGINBLHMI MapameTpu ronoBHoro 17,13cm(6,745") 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
|- Knasiwa ryurocri Bu moxete ckopuctaTuca realme Clone Phone, o6 nerko nepeHocutn eKpaHy
doTorpadii, Biaeo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTW, NOBIAOMIEHHS, NPOrPaMM TOLLO 3i WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
*é::izﬂa:%ﬂ:;f::?a/m " CTaporo TenedoHy Ha HOBUA.
P e . 1. AlKWo y Bac € cTapuii Tenepor Android, cnepluy siackaHyiite koa QR Hibkue, Po3mip 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BCTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone
AK réa HOBOMY, TaK i Ha cTapomy TenedoHi, Aani BUKOHaTe IHCTPYKLT Ha eKpaHi, LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
1400 sasepuinT onepatio. AKYMYASTO 4880mA roa./19,09BT rog. (Mik)
An EATE YMYNATOP 5000MmA rog./19,55BT rog. (Tun) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
P £
» He po3miwyitte TenedoH abo op nobnu3y a6o BcepeanHi ) 3 .32 . X LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
oro obnag , 06, ANA NPUroTyBaHHA i, EMHOCTeq! _ Kamepa aAHA Kamepa: 32 meranikcenis
BMCOKOrO TUCKY (Hanpuknaa, MIKPOXBUBOBI Meul, iHAYKLiAHA NNTa, enekTpuYHa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download DOpoHTanbHa kamepa: 5 meranikcenis Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
niy, HarpiBay, CKoposapKa, BOAOHarpisay, rasoa nauTa Towo), wob 3anobirti 2. fikuioy sac € crapuii Phone, siakpuiite Clone Phone Gesnocepeabo Ha
i , ByXY. . AKLWO Y B Tapwii i ', BIAKPUMAT il IHBO H; .
NEPETPIBAHHIO aKyMYNATOPA, L0 MOXE NPU3BECTI A BUOYXY. HOBOMY TenedoHi Ta BUKOHaiTe BKa3iBK Ha eKpaHi, o6 yBinTu 4o 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» [oTpi6HO BUKOPUCTOBYBATY OPUFiHANbHUIA 3aPAAHUI NPUCTPIi, Kabenb AaHNX Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuHxpoHisysatu ¢pannu. Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C
akymynaTop. Hesatsep/pkeHi 3apaaHi NpucTpoi, kabeni AaHx a6o akymynatopw, 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
AKi He cepTUdiKoBaHi Bmpo6hm|§om,gnomy76b r!pmsaecn%no YPaXeHHA CraHpapTHi akcecyapn
EljleKTpM‘iHMM CTRyMOM, nc?me)vm, BroYxXy awo IHNMX_HE ESII'\E‘{HVIX cuTyauin. B KOMM/IeKTi NOCTaYaioTbCA HACTYNHi CTaHAAPTHI akcecyapu: <2,0BT/Kr (KpywwKa) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» i yac 3apagpKaHHA PO3MilLyiiTe NPUCTPI y NPUMILLEHHI 3 HOPMabHOK 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaaHui npuctpin, 1 kabenb gaHnx USB, 3HaueHHAa SAR | CE SAR <2,0BT/Kr (Kopnyc)
KiMHaTHOO TeMNepaTypoio Ta rapHoio BEHTUNALiE0. PeKoMeHAyeTbCA 1 nocibHuK i3 3axoais 6e3neku, 1 KOPOTKUIM NOCIBHUK, . opnyc, 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
3apAPKaTV NPUCTPIit B cepefoBuLYi 3 TemnepaTypoto 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTPYMeHT BupaneHHs SIM-kapTu, 1 3aX1cHMin Yoxon. i . i
Bienvenido a realme mobile » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
) B} ) ) ) ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea
Esta guia le mostraré el uso del teléfono ademés de sus funciones mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °C'y 35 °C. Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde B . B Producto RMX3933 .
obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono 850MHz/900MH: 33,5dBi
Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca 2 z " m
Receptor——— e . o la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. GSM 1800MH2/1900MH 30,58
. _ % ensor - Z z ,5dBm
Camara frontal wensor de luz Cémo ferir ¢ . iguo a su nuevo teléf Tamario de la pantalla 17,13cm(6,745 Pulgadas)
Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
|~Botones de volumen fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo.
I-Boton de encendido /- Paraello, sigaestos pasos: . Dimensiones 167,26x76,67x7,84(mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
Escaner de huellas digitales 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el codigo QR que aparece a
continuacion, sequidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla N !
para completar la operacion. Bateria 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dB,
5000mAh/19,55Wh(Typ) ands ,5dBm
. LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
& Advertencia B Camara Camara trasera de 32 Mpx.
No goloque el 1‘elefono. o la bateria cerca o .d’entro de equipos de calgfaccuon, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camara delantera de 5 Mpx. Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, . . ) ) :
cocinas de induccién, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presion, calentadores 2. 5" tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que teléfono y Figa las in_strucci'ones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la Temperatura Para eI. 0°C-35°C
puede provocar una explosion. cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
> Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o Accesorios incluidos
baterias queno cuer}ten con la autorizaciéon y la certlﬁcaclqn d.el fal;ncantg 1Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia répida, <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
puedep denvarfn diversos pr«?blemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. valores SAR CESAR <20W/kg(Cuerpo)
explosiones, dafos en la bateria u otros peligros. 4 9 P! 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)
> La carcasa trasera no es extraible.
Saudagées da realme mobile » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacdes técnicas Especificagoes de ondas de radio
o . o . ambientes imidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de
Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungoes. 5°Ca35°C. Radi Freqiiénei Poténci 4xima de said
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagoes L. '. Model RMX3933 adio requencia oténcia mdxima de saida
sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone odelo
Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botes de ligar e aumentar 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Receptor———— ensor de . eluz volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializagao realme seja exibida. GSM
Camera Frontal ———* i " 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Como transferir o contetudo do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Tamanho da tela principal 17,13 cm (6,745")
Botdes de volume Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone
B ot 0 igital antigo para o telefone realme. Dimensao 167,26x76,677,84(mm) Bands 1/3 24,0dBm
1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o codigo
QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo LTE FDD Band 7 23,5dBm
Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrugdes na tela para Bateri 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min)
concluir a operagéo. ateria 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Tipico) Bands 5/8/20/28 24,5dBm
A\ Atencao LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24,0dBm
- . . A 32 Megapixels Traseira
» Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, = Cémara 5 M o
N - - 5 legapixels Frontal -
eletr os de coccdo, de alta pressao (como fornos https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download gap Bluetooth 24-24835GHz 12,5dBm(EIRP)
micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, 2.Se o seu telefone antigo é iPh b cl Ph di .
B N . Igo e um IPhone, abra o Clone one diretamente no 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP
:‘::‘:r?:dmes de 4gua, fornos a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrugdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud Temperatura operacional 0°C-35°C i T ' (EIRP)
. antes de sincronizar os arquivos. 5,15-5,25GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o Conteiido da embalagem
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessérios nao certificados pelo fabricante . 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-5,35GHz; 5,47-5,725GHz 19,0dBm(EIRP)
podera prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparéveis ao seu 1 Ap.arellhc.) celulaf, 1 Carrggafjor, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranga, Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cabega)
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejecdo SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. <2,0W/kg(Corpo) 5,725-5,85GHz 14,0dBm(EIRP)

>

O tampo traseiro do telefone n&o é removivel.
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